SEDMAK, Henry S.

"Hank"

- B: 10 July 1918 Detroit, MI
- D: 18 August 2010 Ann Arbor, MI







- "Lt. Sedmak takes over Lt. Hill <u>and</u> Lt. Wiegand's Additional Duty. I'm sure it's a record."
- from the 17 April 1944 entry in the 1063rd Military Police Company history on Lt. Sedmak's continued assumption of additional duties within the 1063rd.

Hometown: Detroit, Michigan

- Rank: 1st Lieutenant
- MOS: 3100 Provost Marshall
- Unit: 1063rd Military Police Company 438th Headquarters and Base Services Squadron

4th Service: 20 May 1943 - November 1945

- 21 OCT 43 Designated Company Investigation Officer (PD); designated Company Intelligence Officer (AD), Plans and Training Officer (AD) and Athletic Officer (AD)
- 17 APR 44 Designated Company Executive Officer (PD); designated Company Bomb Reconnaissance Officer (AD), Transportation Officer (AD) and Bond and Insurance Officer (AD), Supply and Salvage Officer (AD), Chemical Warfare Officer (AD); re-designated Company Investigation Officer (AD)
- 15 MAY 44 Promoted to 1st Lieutenant
- 26 JUL 44 Designated Company Voting Officer (AD)
 - 7 AUG 44 Designated Company Executive Officer (PD); designated Company Guard Officer (AD), Bomb Reconnaissance Officer (AD), Bond and Insurance Officer (AD), Supply and Salvage Officer (AD), Plans and Training Officer (AD) and Athletic Officer (AD)
- 29 MAR 45 Authorized to sign for classified documents
- 11 APR 45 Designated Information and Education Officer (AD) and Savings Officer (AD)
- 15 APR 45 Transferred to the 438th Headquarters and Base Services Squadron. Designated Assistant Provost Marshall (PD), Unit Mail Censor (AD) and Salvage Officer (AD)
- 1 JUN 45 Designated Group Provost Marshall (PD)
- 10 SEP 45 Designated Assistant Station Provost Marshall (AD)

Post 4th Fighter Group:

Promoted to Captain upon discharge in 1946

1946-50 Detroit Police Department Detroit, Michigan

- 1950-52 Provost Marshall, Great Falls AFB Great Falls, MT; promoted to Major
- 1952-71 Detroit Police Department; Deputy Chief, Director of Technical Services
- 1971-81 Michigan State Police, Director of LEIN (Law Enforcement Information Network)

Decorations:

Presidential Unit Citation, World War II Victory Medal